
STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

IN RE:
APPLICATION OF NEW CINGULAR, DOCKET NO. 408
WIRELESS PCS, LLC FOR A
CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPATIBILITY AND PUBLIC NEED January 13, 2011
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION,
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF A
TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITY AT
95 BALANCE ROCK ROAD, HARTLAND,
CONNECTICUT

APPLICANT NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC ("AT&T")
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC (AT&T) respectfully submits this supplemental information
including an email dated January 10, 2010 from Robert Moore, Chief Administrative Officer of
The Metropolitan District (the MDC) indicating that none of the MDC land holdings in the site
search area are classified as Class III properties.

C&F: 1544924 1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this day, a copy of the foregoing was submitted electronically and by
hand to the Connecticut Siting Council and to:

David F. Sherwood, Esq.
Moriarty, Paetzold & Sherwood
2230 Main Street, P.O. Box 1420
Glastonbury, CT 06033-6620
(860)657-1010
(860)657-1011 fax
dfsherwood@gmail.com

Margaret F. Rattigan
Murphy, Laudati, Kiel, Buttler & Rattigan, LLC
lOTalcott Notch, Suite 210
Farmington. CT 06032
(860) 674-8292
(860) 674-0850
mrattigan@mlkbr.com

Dated: January 13,2011

C

Lucia Chiocchio

cc: Michele Briggs, AT&T
David Vivian, SAI
Anthony Wells, C Squared
Scott Pollister, C Squared
Dean Gustafson, VHB
Michael Libertine, VHB
Christopher B. Fisher, Esq.

C&F: 1544924.1
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Chiocchio, Lucia

From: Moore, Robert [RMoore@themdc.com]

Sent: Monday, January 10, 2011 4:05 PM

To: Chiocchio, Lucia

Subject: FW: AT&T cell Tower-Barkhamsted-Cuddy & Feder Letter

Attachments: AT&T Cell Tower-Barkhamsted-CSC Dock 408-Site Area Map.pdf; AT&T Cell Tower-Cuddy &Feder
Letter2010-12-13.pdf

Lucia
Please see the memo below. The MDC does not have any Class 111 lands in the area delineated.
Robert E. Moore, Chief Administrative Officer

From: Randazzo, Jim
Sent: Friday, January 07, 2011 11:28 AM
To: Moore, Robert
Cc: Nesteriak, Beth; Tanguay, Sue; Youell, Carol
Subject: AT&T cell Tower-Barkhamsted-Cuddy & Feder Letter

Bob,

Carol and I have reviewed the December 13, 2010 letter from Cuddy & Feder that you received. I offer the following
comments regarding their request:

• Cuddy & Feder asked " We understand that Class I and Class II watershed lands are barred for such use by State
statute and as such, we are trying to determine if any of the watershed property in this area is Class III and if so,
would they be available for use as a possible wireless facility tower site."

• We reviewed the classification of MDC lands in the AT&T search area (See attached Map). The MDC property in
this area is all classified as Class I or Class II. There is no Class III land owned by the MDC in this area.

Jim

1/11/2011
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